Irrésistible

Ingredients list :

sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, anhydrous butter, glucose-fructose syrup, honey, humectant :

sorbitol syrup, strawberries,

flavourings, emulsifier (soya lecithin), colouring (beetroot red), concentrated lemon juice, acidifier (citric acid), fruit

concentrate, pectin

With :  white chocolate (min. 25% cocoa solids) : sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin,
natural vanilla flavouring

Nutrition declaration

===========Per 100 g Per serving ===========
1 piece (159)
DV (%) DV (%)

Energy 2175 kJ 25 326 kJ 3
Energy 520 kcal 26 78 kcal 3
Fats 31 g 44 4 g 6

of which saturated fatty acids 19 g 97 2 g 14
Carbohydrates 55 s 21 8 g 3

of which sugars 38 g 42 5 g 6
Dietary fibre 0 g 0 0 g 0
Protein 3 g 7 0 g 1
Salt 0.1 g 2 0 g 0

Allergens present in ingredients:

Soybeans, Milk

Traces contained in product :

Eggs, Nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts)

Products compatible with a vegetarian diet

This information is a guide only and we emphasise that all chocolates are made in a factory that handles "tree nuts,
wheat, barley, milk and soya" and therefore may contain traces. Always refer to product packaging for full information.
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